OP \$40,00 777975

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CPAC, INC.		08/27/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPAC EQUIPMENT, INC.	
Street Address:	2364 Leicester Road	
City:	Leicester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14481	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77797532	STERI-SURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)641-0795

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5856410790

Email: docket@bpmlegal.com, knapp@bpmlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Eugene S. Stephens
Address Line 1: 1250 Pittsford-Victor Road

Address Line 2: Suite 290

Address Line 4: Pittsford, NEW YORK 14534

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RCPA-16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela Knapp
Signature:	/pamelaknapp/
Date:	10/06/2009

900144691 TRADEMARK REEL: 004074 FRAME: 0206 Total Attachments: 1

source=00146021#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004074 FRAME: 0207

Mark: STERI-SURE

RCPA-16

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CPAC, Inc., 2364 Leicester Road, Leicester, New York 14481, a corporation organized and established under the laws of New York has adopted and is using the mark "STERI-SURE", an application for registration of which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 5 August 2009 under Application No. 77/797,532; and

HEREBY ASSIGNS to CPAC EQUIPMENT, INC., 2364 Leicester Road, Leicester, New York 14481, a corporation organized and established under the laws of New York;

all right, title and interest in said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

CPAC, INC.

Date: August 27, 2009

{00143396.DOC 1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004074 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 10/06/2009